

**New No. 609650/16**  
**Baby Jasika and Anr. Vs Taro Devi**

**16.05.2017**

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ld. Counsel.

Clerk for Defendant No. 1.

Ms Usha Kiran-Proxy Counsel for Defendant No. 2.

Let Ld. Counsel for Defendant No. 1 be awaited.

Put up at 11:30 AM.

**(Kaveri Baweja)**  
**Additional District Judge-03 (West)**  
**Tis Hazari Courts: Delhi**  
**File taken up again at 11:45 AM**

Present: Sh. Narender Singh and Sh. Vijay Singh, Ld. Counsels for the Plaintiff.

Sh. Rajeev Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the Defendant no.1.

Sh. Pankaj Bhardwaj, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendant no.2.

PW1 Smt. Anshita Phogat tendered her examination in chief by way of affidavit Ex.PW1/A, cross examined on behalf of defendant no.1 and her cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no.2 who submits that main counsel is not available today.

Put up for further cross examination of PW1 on 14.09.2017.

**(Kaveri Baweja)**  
**Additional District Judge-03 (West)**  
**Tis Hazari Courts: Delhi/16.05.2017**