

In The Court of Shivali Sharma
Additional District Judge-03 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Civ DJ:9650/16

Baby Jasika and another vs Taro Devi
THROUGH WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING.

17.12.2020

Present: Shri Manender Mishra, Ld.counsel for defendant no.2.

Ms. Kiran Diwan, earlier counsel of defendant no.2.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of defendant no.2, accordingly, earlier counsel seeks discharge. She is accordingly discharged.

Re-notify for DE, on 09.02.2021.

(Shivali Sharma)

ADJ-03/West Distt./THC/Delhi